
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6555
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2000
AMOUNT SPENT ON THE FUNCTIONS HELD AT RAJGHAT
SUSHILA SAROJ

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount spent on the functions held at Rajghat and other places on the occasion of birth and death anniversaries of political leaders during 1999 to March 2000;

(b) whether the Government propose to curtail the said expenditure in future;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): Rs.21,76,198.00

(b)to(d): There is no such proposal under consideration at present.
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